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SHORTAGE OF POWER IN TRIBAL ANDBACKWARD AREAS
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Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether power supply has beenreduced particularly in the tribal andbackward areas of the country includingMaharashtra;

(b) if so, the details thereof along withthe reasons therefor;

(c) the steps taken or proposed to betaken to bridge the shortage of power inthe backward and tribal areas of the countryincluding
Maharashtra; and

(d) the quantum of power beinggenerated by other States includingMaharashtra from their own resources ason date?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRI K.C. VENUGOPAL )

(a) & (b) : Supply of power within different areas of States is not centrally monitored. Electricity is a concurrent subject. Responsibility for supply of electricity to different categories of consumers and different areas within a State, including tribal and backward areas, lies with the appropriate State Government/Power Utilities. Further, the shortage of electricity in tribal and backward areas is generally attributable to inadequacy of sub-transmission and distribution network and/or their healthiness.

(c) : There is an overall shortage of power in the country, primarily due to growth in demand far outstripping the growth in availability of power. Major initiatives undertaken to improve power situation in the country include delicensing of thermal generation, introduction of Ultra-Mega Power Projects (UMPP), investor friendly New Hydro Policy 2008, initiatives for augmentation of domestic manufacturing capacity of power plant equipment, adoption of supercritical technologies, liberalization of mega power policy, enhancing availability of skilled and trained manpower etc. Government of India also supplements the efforts of the State Governments by establishing power plants in the Central Sector through Central Public Sector Undertakings.

(d) : State-wise details of source-wise electricity generation during April-July, 2012 are at Annex.
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